
CJA Interpreter List

First Name Last Name City ST Zip C/ 
PQ/LS Language Phone # Alternate # Email Address

Alberto Abreu Arlington VA 22205 PQ Portuguese 703-533-9869 703-472-8802 alberto@abreulanguage.com
Jessica Abreu Arlington VA 22205 PQ French 703-533-9869 703-472-8802 jessica@abreulanguage.com
Ghada Attieh Washington DC 20006 PQ Arabic 202-419-3294 202-223-6625 ghada@beyond-words.us
Charles Becker Silver Spring MD 20910 C Spanish 240-421-6574 301-562-3131 renderedright@verizon.net
Johnnie Benningfield Reisterstown MD 21136 C Spanish 410-227-1879 jb@itg.us.com
Shelley Blumberg-Lorenzana Silver Spring MD 20910 C Spanish 301-467-8044 301-587-7617 s.loreb@verizon.net
Helen Cole Silver Spring MD 20904 LS Mandarin 301-455-7082 301-572-2855 helen.cole@verizon.net
Jaime de Castellvi Oakton VA 22124 C Spanish 703-895-8676 571-529-6691 Interpret2@cox.net
Eva Desrosiers Reston VA 20190 C Spanish 703-456-0104 703-975-5579 omaeva@verizon.net
Miriam Deutsch Washington DC 20009 C Spanish 202-319-7460 mdeutsch@att.net
Paula Deza University Park MD 20782 C Spanish 202-297-2299 301-864-7214 paula@dezatranslations.com
Ron Earnest Riverdale MD 20738 C Spanish 240-401-5277 301-985-4015 ronearnest@gmail.com
Angeles Estrada Falls Church VA 22044 C Spanish 703-237-9322 angelesea@aol.com
Matilde Farren Chevy Chase MD 20815 C Spanish 301-768-8969 301-951-9479 mfalc@aol.com
Marta Goldstein Mont. Village MD 20886 C Spanish 301-977-7223 martagold@interpreting-tranlsating.co
Theodore Herrera McLean VA 22101 C Spanish 703-893-8658 703-593-8658 tedeherr@aol.com
Margaret Honeywell Baltimore MD 21227 LS French/Polish 410-242-4127 443-621-9179 margarethoneywell@gmail.com
Maria Horvath Alexandria VA 22304 C Spanish 703-447-0675 703-751-8474 mariajudithhorvath@hotmail.com
Michael Kent Washington DC 20016 PQ French 202-486-5741 202-244-0603 mgkent@aol.com
Victoria Kirchgessner Towson MD 21204 C Spanish 410-905-5400 vkirchgessner@msn.com
Kimberly Lane Alexandria VA 22302 C Spanish 703-864-3271 kimlane@gmail.com
Mindy Lanie Annapolis MD 21403 LS Sign Lang. 425-220-9017 mindy.lanie@gmail.com
Ana Lefebvre Alexandria VA 22306 C Spanish 571-239-4133 730-660-6298 analorena.lefebvre@gmail.com
Poonam Magar Fairfax VA 22032 PQ Punjabi 703-216-0003 pmagar@nishmanservices.com
Joseph McCleary Washington DC 20011 PQ Sign Lang. 202-352-3946 mcclearyj@gmail.com
Patricia Moers-Patterson Annapolis MD 21041 PQ Sign Lang.
Christian Nduka Philadelphia PA 19107 C Igbu 215-731-1620 215-869-2578 esquire4@verizon.net
Minh Nguyen * Fairfax VA 22038 Various 703-593-2355 703-222-5007 cisnova@verizon.net
Lily Olm Annandale VA 22003 LS French 703-862-2456 703-354-5273 lilyolm@hotmail.com
Ezequiel Ortiz Montgomery MD 20886 C Spanish 301-343-2273 zekeortiz@yahoo.com
Philip Rosen Washington DC 20037 C Mandarin/Chi 612-817-7744 202-450-3840 par56466@yahoo.com
Susana Santangelo Bethesda MD 20817 C Spanish 202-441-5191 susanasantangelo@gmail.com
Gladys Segal Bethesda MD 20814 C Spanish 301-530-0845 301-530-0845 gseagull@aol.com
Terri Shaw Washington DC 20012 C Spanish 202-841-3365 202-726-1155 t.shaw@rcn.com
Martha G. Shepard Hyattsville MD 20783 C Spanish 202-680-2279 marthagushep@gmail.com
Sonya Simek College Park MD 20740 LS Spanish 301-927-4277 sonyasimek@erols.com
Maria Spanos Washington DC 20007 PQ Greek 202-338-4713 202-340-3920 mspanos@gmail.com



CJA Interpreter List

Tona Swagart Springfield VA 22151 LS Sign Lang. 410-419-3189 703-992-6688 tanahands@aol.com
Cynthia Thompson Washington DC 20037 PQ French 202-466-2391 202-492-2683 cynthialynde@yahoo.com
Carlos Wesley Leesburg VA 20176 C Spanish 571-431-9505 cjwesleyh@yahoo.com


